YEAR 10 SRS - 2026

Student planner Owned 20 20
CARE wellbeing program (including journal) Owned 23 23
Adobe Subscription Hired 10 10
Turnitin Subscription Hired 5 5
ClickView Subscription Hired 6 6
Education Perfect Subscription Hired 84 84
Writers' Toolbox Subscription Hired 42 42
Grand Total 190 190
English/ English Essentials (Core) 47 11.5
Play: Romeo and Juliet Hired 12 3
Graphic Novel: American Born Chinese Hired 18 4.5
Novel: Jasper Jones, To Kill a Mockingbird,
Tomorrow When the War Began or other Hired 17 4
Maths/Extension Maths (Core) 65 65

Textbook - Cambridge Essential Mathematics

10 CORE for the Australian Curriculum -

4th edition (digital textbook) Hired 27 27
Textbook - Cambridge Essential Mathematics

10 & 10A for the Australian Curriculum

4th edition (digital textbook) Hired 27 27
Printed workbooks and sheets Used 11 11
* Music 104 17.5
Musical Instruments Hired 50 8.5
Sheet music, headphones, Hired 30 5
Guitar picks, strings, drumsticks Used 24 4
* Science/Science in Action/Science in Practice 125 40
Safety glasses, aprons and gloves Hired 30 10
Materials and chemicals for Practical experiments Used 80 27
Worksheets and reference materials Used 15 3
* Chemistry and Physics 122 28
Safety glasses, aprons and gloves Hired 30 6
Materials and chemicals for Practical experiments Used 80 18
Worksheets and reference materials Used 12 4
* Biology and Psychology 70 16
Safety glasses, aprons and gloves Hired 30 6
Materials and chemicals for Practical experiments Used 40 10
* Digital Technologies 25 10
Robotics hardware Hired 25 10
* Introduction to Trades 80 16
Timber, Steel, glue, nails and screws Used 50 10
Safety glasses, ear muffs, dust masks and gloves Hired 30 6

* Media Arts 81 15



Various texts and reference books

Consumables SD cards, software audio, cameras
*Visual Arts

Text and Reference books

Cameras, audio visual equipment

Consumables paints, clay, glue, utensils,

card and paper

* Drama
April's Fool by David Burton
Medea by Euripedes
Reference books and scripts
Costume hire, scripts and props
* Dance

Audio visual, cameras, comuter software
Costume hire and props

* Introduction to Hospitality
Practical Ingredients
Consumables (dish cloths, detergent, laundry)
Apron, hair nets, gloves

* Introduction to Food Nutrition

textbook)
Practical Ingredients
Consumables (dish cloths, detergent, laundry)
Apron, hair nets, gloves
* Senior Engineering
Consumables - plywood, glue/screws/kits
* Design
Consumables - cardborad, clay, pens and paints
* Introduction to Early Childhood Sudies
Consumables - paints, card and paper
* HaSS
Worksheets and reference materials
* Introduction to Social and Community Studies and Tourism
Worksheets and reference materials
*Health
Worksheets and consumables
*Japanese
Worksheets and consumables
*Sport and Recreation
Worksheets and consumables
*Cert Il Skills for Work and Vocational Pathways
Worksheets and reference materials

Hired
Hired

Hired
Hired

Used
Hired
Hired
Used
Hired

Hired
Hired

Used

Used
Hired

Hired

Used

Used

Hired

Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

45
36
105
20
30

55
96
20
16
20
40
60
30
30
160
120
10
30
107

27
40
10
30
40
40
40
40
60
60
12
12
24
24
30
30
24
24
20
20
20
20

11
21.5

4.5

12

25
20

42
27

O 00 00 00 ~ W

1
1

o o

E R i RN - B R S )



