YEAR 10 SRS - 2026

General Items	Resource	Туре	cost	Value to parent
	Student planner	Owned	20	20
	CARE wellbeing program (including journal)	Owned	23	23
	Adobe Subscription	Hired	10	10
	Turnitin Subscription	Hired	5	5
	ClickView Subscription	Hired	6	6
	Education Perfect Subscription	Hired	84	84
	Writers' Toolbox Subscription	Hired	42	42
Grand Total			190	190

				Value to
Subject	Resource	Type	cost	parent
English/ English Essentials (Core)			47	11.5
	Play: Romeo and Juliet	Hired	12	3
	Graphic Novel: American Born Chinese	Hired	18	4.5
	Novel: Jasper Jones, To Kill a Mockingbird,			
	Tomorrow When the War Began or other	Hired	17	4
Maths/Extension Maths (Core)			65	65
	Textbook - Cambridge Essential Mathematics			
	10 CORE for the Australian Curriculum -			
	4th edition (digital textbook)	Hired	27	27
	Textbook - Cambridge Essential Mathematics			
	10 & 10A for the Australian Curriculum			
	4th edition (digital textbook)	Hired	27	27
	Printed workbooks and sheets	Used	11	11
* Music			104	17.5
	Musical Instruments	Hired	50	8.5
	Sheet music, headphones,	Hired	30	5
	Guitar picks, strings, drumsticks	Used	24	4
* Science/Science in Action/Science in Practice			125	40
	Safety glasses, aprons and gloves	Hired	30	10
	Materials and chemicals for Practical experiments	Used	80	27
	Worksheets and reference materials	Used	15	3
* Chemistry and Physics			122	28
	Safety glasses, aprons and gloves	Hired	30	6
	Materials and chemicals for Practical experiments	Used	80	18
	Worksheets and reference materials	Used	12	4
* Biology and Psychology			70	16
	Safety glasses, aprons and gloves	Hired	30	6
	Materials and chemicals for Practical experiments	Used	40	10
* Digital T	echnologies		25	10
	Robotics hardware	Hired	25	10
* Introduction to Trades			80	16
	Timber, Steel, glue, nails and screws	Used	50	10
	Safety glasses, ear muffs, dust masks and gloves	Hired	30	6
* Media Arts			81	15

	Various texts and reference books	Hired	45	9
	Consumables SD cards, software audio, cameras	Hired	36	6
*Visual Arts			105	21
	Text and Reference books	Hired	20	4
	Cameras, audio visual equipment	Hired	30	6
	Consumables paints, clay, glue, utensils,			
	card and paper	Used	55	11
* Drama			96	21.5
	April's Fool by David Burton	Hired	20	5
	Medea by Euripedes	Hired	16	4
	Reference books and scripts	Used	20	4.5
	Costume hire, scripts and props	Hired	40	8
* Dance			60	12
	Audio visual, cameras, comuter software	Hired	30	6
	Costume hire and props	Hired	30	6
* Introduction to Hospitality			160	25
	Practical Ingredients	Used	120	20
	Consumables (dish cloths, detergent, laundry)	Used	10	2
	Apron, hair nets, gloves	Hired	30	3
* Introduc	ction to Food Nutrition		107	42
	textbook)	Hired	27	27
	Practical Ingredients	Used	40	8
	Consumables (dish cloths, detergent, laundry)	Used	10	3
	Apron, hair nets, gloves	Hired	30	4
* Senior E	ngineering		40	8
	Consumables - plywood, glue/screws/kits	Used	40	8
* Design			40	8
	Consumables - cardborad, clay, pens and paints	Used	40	8
* Introduc	ction to Early Childhood Sudies		60	10
	Consumables - paints, card and paper	Used	60	10
* HaSS			12	4
	Worksheets and reference materials	Used	12	4
* Introduc	ction to Social and Community Studies and Tourism		24	4
	Worksheets and reference materials	Used	24	4
*Health			30	6
	Worksheets and consumables	Used	30	6
*Japanese			24	4
	Worksheets and consumables	Used	24	4
*Sport an	d Recreation		20	4
	Worksheets and consumables	Used	20	4
*Cert II Sk	ills for Work and Vocational Pathways		20	4
	Worksheets and reference materials	Used	20	4